Disability	 Long Term 1987 Soc. Sec. Table 	 Long Term 1987 Soc. Sec. Table
Retirement age	 Retirement age of 55 Years 	 Retirement age of 55 Years

sarvodaya development finance Limited | Annual Report 2016/17148

32.	 Post-Employement Benefit Obligations (contd.)

32.6 Actuarial Gains and Losses
As per actuarial valuation, actuarial gain and loss has arisen during the year by net decrease of 46 participants and the salary increased by 14.4 % (vs. 10%
assumed)

32.7 Sensitivity of Assumptions Employed on Actuarial Valuation
Assumptions regarding discount rate and salary increment rate have a significant effect on the amounts recognised in statement of comprehensive
income and statement of financial position.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of a reasonably possible change in such assumptions with all other variables held constant, in the
actuarial valuation of the retirement gratuity as at 31 March 2017.

	I ncrease/(decrease) in	I ncrease/(decrease)	 Sensitivity Effect	 Sensitivity Effect on
	 Discount Rate	 in Salary	 on Statement of	 Pension Fund Surplus
		I  ncrement Rate	 Comprehensive Income	I ncrease / (decrease)
			I   ncrease/(decrease)
			   in Results for the year
			   Rs.	 Rs.
	 +1%		  422,314	 (422,314)
	 (-1%)		  (3,151,637)	 3,151,637
		  +1%	 (3,103,105)	 3,103,105
		  (-1%)	 408,831	 (408,831)

As at 31 March		  Number of	 2017	 Number of	 2016
		  Shares	R s.	 Shares	R s.

33.	S tated Capital
Issued and Fully Paid-Ordinary shares
At the Beginning of Year		  67,500,006	 890,000,020	 67,500,006	 890,000,020
Issued During the Year		  -	 -	 -	 -
At the End of Year		  67,500,006	 890,000,020	 67,500,006	 890,000,020

36.3 Rights of Shareholders
The holders of ordinary shares confer their right to receive dividends as declared from time to time and are entitled to one vote per share at the meeting.

All shares rank equally with regard to the Company's residual assets.

As at 31 March				   2017	 2016
				R   s.	R s.

34.	R etained Earnings
Balance at the Beginning of Year				   129,410,910	 83,677,709
Company Balance as at beginning				   -	 -
Profit for the Year				   (34,535,473)	 46,141,783
Other Comprehensive Income				   (4,228,503)	 1,898,507
Transfer to Statutory Reserves Fund				   -	 (2,307,089)
Transfers from Investment Fund Account (Note 35)				   -	 -
Balance at the End of Year				   90,646,934	 129,410,910

Retained Earnings represents the undistributed earnings held by the Company to be used in the Company's operations. This could be used to absorb
future possible losses or dividends payable.

Notes to the Financial Statements

sarvodaya development finance Limited | Annual Report 2016/17149

35.	R eserves
35.1 Statutory Reserve Fund
The statutory Reserve Fund is a capital reserve which contains profits transferred as required by Section 3(b) of Central Bank Direction No. 1 of 2003.

35.2 Revaluation Reserve Fund
The Revaluation Reserve Fund is a capital reserve which contains the revaluation surplus resulted from revaluling the Company's Property, Plant &